

14
EX CIVIL 131/24
Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

16.08.2024

Present: Son of DH in person.
JD in person.

Notice to the JD has been unserved but JD has appeared before the Court today. Therefore, the JD stands served. Copy of the execution petition has been supplied to the JD.

JD has sought time to file objections.

Let the same be filed within four weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

A separate statement of JD has been recorded before the Court wherein he has stated on oath the correct address where he is residing at present.

Put up for hearing on the objections on **13.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
16.08.2024 (A)

At 10:53 AM

At this stage, Sh. Kedar Goswami, Ld. Counsel for DH has appeared before the Court along with DH. He has submitted that he would be filing appropriate application for removing the goods of the JD kept in the premises. He has been apprised about the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
16.08.2024 (A)