

13

EX CIVIL 131/24

Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

13.09.2024

Present : Sh. Kedar Goswami, ld. Counsel for DH along with DH in person.
JD Sh. Sanju Sharma in person.

JD has submitted that he would remove all his belongings from the suit property which are still lying there within 2-3 days, as per list of Ld. Local Commissioner already filed. Separate statement of JD has been recorded in this regard.

It is also submitted by JD that the appeal against the present execution petition is still pending in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing is 19.10.2024. Copy of the appeal filed by the JD has been supplied to ld. Counsel for DH in the court today.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.09.2024