

17

EX CIVIL 131/24

Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

**10.01.2025**

Present: Ms. Rishika, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Ms. Shweta, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

An application under Order XXI R 41 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the DH. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Allowed.

JD is directed to file affidavit of assets in prescribed format as per Order XXI R 41 of CPC by the next date of hearing.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.02.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**10.01.2025 (A)**