

16

EX CIVIL 131/24

Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

25.04.2025

Present: Ms. Rishika Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD along with JD.

Affidavit under Order XXI R 41 of CPC has not been e-filed and Ld. Counsel for JD has sought time to file the same during the course of the day.

Be as that may.

JD is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for his cross-examination.

List for cross-examination of the JD on **06.06.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.04.2025 (A)