

7 EX CIVIL 131/24
Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. H. S. Kohli Ld. counsel for the DH.
Ms. Khushuma Ld. counsel for the JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD.

Show cause notice was served at the Karol Bagh address of the JD. Warrants of attachment were not executed as the Advocates were refraining from work.

Show cause notice has been duly received. Seven more days time is given to the JD to file response to the notice, failing which the court will be constrained to take him in custody and direct his civil imprisonment in terms of Order 21 of CPC in view of the order already passed on the last date.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of movable properties of JD on filing of PF returnable on **31.10.2025**.

List the matter before the court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **06.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/24.09.2025