

9 EX CIVIL 131/24
Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

12.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Shivani, proxy counsel for JD.

The order of 18.12.2025, in the Hon'ble High Court be awaited, as only it will clear whether the JD has complied with the order. As on date the court is proceeding on the impression that the stay order is in operation.

Let clarification be awaited from the Hon'ble High Court.

List on **27.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.12.2025