

EX CIVIL 131/24
Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Raghav Kaushik, Ld. Counsel with DH.
None for JD.

Order of 18.12.2025, passed by Ms. Panna Dutta, Ld. Registrar in RFA has been received indicating that decretal amount has not been deposited. Stay order was subject to deposit of decretal amount.

In view thereof, issue fresh show cause notice, warrants of attachment in terms of order dated 24.09.2025, returnable for **27.02.2026**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **06.02.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.01.2026