

16 EX CIVIL 131/24
Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli and Sh. Raghav Kaushik, Ld. Counsel with
DH.
JD in person.

There is an application for attachment of salary of the JD.
Copy of application supplied.

Prima facie, the court is of the view that the JD is liable to
be proceeded with for filing false affidavit.

At this stage, JD is willing to pay Rs.35,000/- per month and
ensure that he will pay the entire decretal amount within 2 years.

JD submits that he is making some payment directly to the
DH today itself.

List this matter for recording of statement of JD on
13.03.2026.

Notice need not be issued till then.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.02.2026