

**8 EX CIVIL 131/24**  
**Radha Ballabh Aggarwal Vs. Sunny Sharma**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raghav Kaushik Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH in person.  
Sh. Hitesh Pandey Ld. Counsel for JD alongwith both the JDs in person.

It is stated by the JDs that matter has been settled with the DH. Let the statement of both the JDs be recorded.

In view of the statement made by both the JDs, the present execution petition is adjourned sine die with liberty to the DH to get it revived if the amount is not paid by the JDs.

File be consigned to record room.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**